UNOFFICIAL COPY
WA

Doc#: 1127819012 Fea: $48.00

Eugene *
Cook County Aecordar of Deeds

Qene” Moore RHGP Fee:$10.00

Date: 10/06/2011 09:08 AM Pg: 1of7

When recorded mail to:; #:6850487
First American Title - |IININIEI0PI0 0L 0
Lass Mitigation Title Services 1079.29
P.O. Box 27670

Santa Ana, CA 92799

RE:ACAPKER JR. - MOD REC SVC

This Docuinent Prepared By:

VANESSA 1/4RRIS

WELLS FARGZ DANK, N.A.

3476 STATEVIEW 51 VD, MAC# X7801-03K
FORT MILL, SC 2211/

(800) 416-1472

When Recorded Mail To:
FIRST AMERICAN TITLE
P.O. BOX 27670

SANTA ANA, CA 92799-7670

Tax/Parcel No, 12-29-102-012-0000
[Space Above Thiis Line for Recording Data)

Original Principal Amount: $85,208.00 FHA Case No.: 0101670318
Unpaid Principal Amount: $54,376.31 Loan No:&
New Principal Amount $63,614.73

New Money (Cap): $9,238.42

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREFMENT

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”), made this 23R” day of MAY, 2011, between
KENNETH JAMES PARKER JR AND BETTY JUNE PARKER (“Borrowe:?), whose address is 3110
CHARLES STREET, MELROSE PARK, ILLINOIS 60164 and WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A,
("Lender”), whose address is 3476 STATEVIEW BLVD, MAC# X7801-03K, FGRT MILL, SC 29715
amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the “Security Just-ument™), dated
DECEMBER 22, 2003 and recorded on JANUARY 29, 2004 in INSTRUMENT NO., 045232110, COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS, and (2) the Note, in the original principal amount of U.S. $85,208/00, hearing the
same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal property described in
the Security Instrument and defined therein as the "Property,” located at
3110 CHARLES STREET, MELROSE PARK, ILLINOIS 60164

the real property described is [ocated in COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS and being set forth as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

Wells Fargo Custom HUD Loan Modification 65172011_77 ”|||"||N|||”MMWMHWW

First American Mortgage Services Page 1

¢tnuod

al N
L

i




1127819012 Page: 2 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1.

Borrower agrees that certain amounts owed will not be capitalized, waived, or addressed as part of this
Agreement, and will remain owed until paid. These amounts owed are referenced in the Cover Letter to
this Agreement, which is incorporated herein, and are to be paid with the return of this executed Agreement.
If these amounts owed are not paid with the return of this executed Agreement, then Lender may deem this
Agreement void.

As of, JULY 1, 2011 the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the “Unpaid Principal
Balance”) is U.S. $63,614.73, consisting of the amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender, plus capitalized
inter=st in the amount of U.S. $9,238.42 and other amounts capitalized, which is limited to escrows and any
lsgal 1zes and related foreclosure costs that may have been accrued for work completed.

Borrovrer promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender Interest will
be chargsd cn the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 4.7500%, from JULY 1, 2011, The
Borrower pr¢mi.es to make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S, $331,84, beginning on the
1ST day of AUGVUGST, 2011, and continuing thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month until
principal and interesc ove paid in full. If on JULY 1, 2041 (the “Maturity Date”), the Borrower still owes
amounts under the Note-and the Security Instrument, as amended by this Agreement, Borrower will pay
these amounts in full on the Miaturity Date.

If all or any part of the Property or any interest in if is sold or transferred {or if a beneficial interest in the
Borrower is sold or transferred an({ the Borrower is not a natural person) without the Lender's prior written
consent, the Lender may require immxi~te payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument.

If the Lender exercises this option, the Lend:r shall give the Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice
shall provide a period of not less than 30 day:.from the date the notice is delivered or maiied within which
the Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If the Borrower fails to pay these sums
prior to the expiration of this period, the Lender ‘muy-invoke any remedies permitted by this Security
Instrument without further notice or demand on the Boironve:

. The Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreesients, and requirements of the Security

Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower's covenarts and-agreements to make all payments of
taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and il other payments that the Borrower
is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever
cancelled, null and void, as of the date specified in Paragraph No. 1 above:
{(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, implementing, or
relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Nzie; and
(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or Hocw.nent that is affixed
to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Jas*.ument and that
contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

If the Borrower has, since inception of this loan but prior to this Agreement, received a diccnarge in a
Chapter 7 bankruptcy, and there having been no valid reaffirmation of the underlying debt, by entering into
this Agreement, the Lender is not atempting to re-establish any personal liability for the underlying debt.

Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in
part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the
Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and
comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

Wells Fergo Custom HUD Lot Modifeation 0517201177 R AR G S

First American Mortgage Services Page 2




1127819012 Page: 3 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

8. Borrower agrees to make and execute other documents or papers as may be necessary to effectuate the
terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to
the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

Wells Fargo Custom HUD Loan Modification 05172011_77 ”"lm m Mllnimm‘"‘l‘llmw Hmln IM

First American Mortgage Services Page 3




1127819012 Page: 4 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, the Lender have executed this Agreement.

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
M‘ Dﬂ@:’;/ 7
B (print ) Date
y Halimo Adem 7 "
Vice President Loan Documentation

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF _WiB(S L county oF _ WML
. The foregoing uistrument was acknowledged bgfore.me this (Ml& 6 ”
by YD W e Ne Cs Aok Toaan
of \N{ Ak
AL AL T Toan Do Gusbef.n +on behalf of said entity. ’
ersop Taking Acknowledgment MM(M W
Printed Name _LHPACT
Title or Rank N ' whll £

Serial Numrher, if any

THIS DOCUMENT WAS PREPARED BY: VANESSA HAPZUS
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A,

3476 STATEVIEW BLVD, MAC# X7801-03K

FORT MILL, SC 29715

Wells Fargo Customn HUD Loan Modification 05172011_77 ”Hl"ll|I|BII||”E"|IEIM|I‘|‘I|”ml”|”||

First American Mortgage Services Page 4




1127819012 Page: 5 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, T have executed this Agreement.

(Seal) (Seal)
orrower
KENNETH JAMES PARKER JR
s \5\ &O\
te Datd
(Seal) (Seal)
Borrower Borrower
Date | Date
N\, (Seal) (Seal)
Borrower Borrower
Date J ) Date

(Speze Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

BCRP.OWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of ILLINOIS
County of COOK
This instrument was acknowledged before me on __ * {_) /. j ‘9—0 (i (date) by

KENNETH JAMES PARKER JR, BETTY JUNE PARLE R fname/s of person/s).

( ; % {Signature of Notary Public)

W
{TTTTGRICIA SEAL
LOTINA "\"CHE!RICH
b LorhRY PALIG, STATE OF ILLNO'S
} Y COMYBEON “YPRES 11:2:2011

(Seal)

o SR

Wells Fargo Custom HUD Loan Modification 05172011_77 mmﬁm"‘ll“mmm’m’mmmm“ﬂm‘

First American Mortgage Services Page 5




1127819012 Page: 6 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): KENNETH JAMES PARKER JR AND BETTY JUNE PARKER
LOAN NUMBER: JU0VEONIN.,

LEGAL DESCRIFTION:

THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE, TO WIT: THE NORTH HALF OF LOT 250 IN
FREDERICK H., BARTLETT'S GRAND FARMS "UNIT G" BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF
NORTH WEST QUARTER OF SECTION 29, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE
THIAD VRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. TAX L. D. NO. 12-29-102-012-0000

ALSO KNO¥N AS: 3116 CHARLES STREET, MELROSE PARK, ILLINOIS 60164

Wells Farge Custom HUD Loan Modification 05172011_77 mmmim IIMH“!“II Illmlml‘”ulm‘

First American Mortgage Services Page




1127819012 Page: 7 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Date: MAY 23, 2011
Loan Number:
Lender: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

Borrower; KENNETH JAMES PARKER JR, BETTY JUNE PARKER
Property Address: 3110 CHARLES STREET, MELROSE PARK, ILLINOIS 60164

NOTICE OF NO ORALAGREEMENTS

THIS WRITTEN LOAN AGREEMENT REPRESENTS THE FINAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE
PARTIES AND MAY NOT BE CONTRADICTEDP BY EVIDENCE OF PRIOR,
CONTZMPORANEOUS OR SUBSEQUENT ORAL AGREEMENTS OF THE PARTIES,

THERFE ARE NO ORAL AGREEMENTS BETWEEN THE PARTIES.

Receipt of Matize. The undersigned hereby admit to having each received and read a copy of this Notice on or
before execution of the Loan Agreement. "Loan Agreement” means one or more promises, promissory notes,
agreements, undertakirgs, security agreements, deeds of trust or other documents, or commitments, or any
combination of those actions or documents, pursuant to which a financial institution loans or delays repayment of or
agrees to loan or delay repayrwnt of money, goods or any other thing of value or to otherwise extend credit or make
a financial accommodation.

/}7 /Z_ Z«. PPt i

Hower pd Date
KENNETH JAMES PARKER JR N
Ay, 0 P(}JJOVL Uumg 13,400
Borrower g ! ] Date
BETTY E PARKER
Borrower V Date
Borrower 7/ Date
Borrower \ Date
Borrower = Date

. SR

First American Mortgage Services Page 7




